
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
RURAL DEVELOPMENT

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:236
ANSWERED ON:21.11.2000
GRANTS TO VOLUNTARY ORGANISATIONS UNDER RGDWM
RAGHURAJ SINGH SHAKYA

Will the Minister of RURAL DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state:

(a) whether Voluntary Organisations are being given grant under the Rajiv Gandhi Drinking Water Mission (RGDWM); and

(b) if so, the details of grants given during each of the last three years, organisation-wise, State-wise ?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE FOR RURAL DEVELOPMENT (SMT. RITA VERMA)

(a): Yes, Sir.

(b): A statement giving the details of grants given during each of the last three years, organisation-wise, State-wise is at Annexure.

ANNEXURE

Statement referred to in reply to part(a) and (b) of Lok Sabha Unstarred Question No.236 for reply on 21.11.2000

RESEARCH AND DEVELOPMENT

Sl.No.
Name of  the      State
Name of the Voluntary Organisation/Non Governmental Organisation
Amount  released
Total amount released in the last three years 1997-98 1998-99 1999-2000

(Rupees  in  lakhs)

1 Andhra Pradesh
 Natural Resources Development Co-operative Society Limited. Ongole.

   - - 1.35 1.35

2 Andhra Pradesh Peoples Research Organisation For Grass Root Environmental
 Scientific Services(PROGRESS), Hyderabad.

   2.00 - - 2.00

3 Andhra Pradesh
 Peoples Research Organisation For Grass Root Environmental Scientific Services (PROGRESS), Hyderabad.

   7.206 - - 7.206
4 Andhra Pradesh
 Natural Resources Development Co-operative Society Limited. Ongole.


   - - 0.40 0.40
5 Delhi
 Centre for Integrated Development, New Delhi.

   - 0.20 - 0.20
6 Delhi
 Rahul Multi Disciplinary Research Centre, Delhi

   - 3.00 - 3.00
7 Gujarat
 Sardar Patel Renewable Energy Research Institute, Vallabh Vidyanagar.

   - 2.00 - 2.00

8 Kerala
 Dr.S.Vasudev Foundation, Trivandrum.

   5.472 - - 5.472
9 Kerala
 Centre for Development Studies, Trivandrum.

   - 2.71 - 2.71
10 Kerala
 Centre for Development Studies, Trivandrum.
   3.00 - - 3.00
11 Pondicherry
 Centre for Integrated Rural Development, Pondicherry.

   - 0.80 - 0.80
12 Rajasthan
 Society Affiliated to Research & Improvement of Tribal Areas(SARITA), Udaipur.

   2.00 - 0.585 2.585
13 Rajasthan
 Society Affiliated to Research & Improvement of Tribal Areas(SARITA), Udaipur.

   14.70 - 3.68 18.38

14 Uttar Pradesh Durga Sewa Sadan, Bulandshahr.
   2.00 - 0.715 2.715

15 West Bengal Centre for Study of Man & Environment, Calcutta.

   2.00 - 0.59630 2.59630

ANNEXURE

NATIONAL  HUMAN RESOURCE  DEVELOPMENT  PROGRAMME

Sl.No. Name of Name of the V O/NGO Amount released Total amount
 State         released in the
          last three years


      1997-98  1998-99  1999-2000

1. Gujarat Environmental Sanitation 6.00 - - 6.00
  Institute, Ahmedabad.  - - 7.01 7.01


2. West Bengal Rama Krishna  Mission, Calcutta. 12.29 - 12.19 24.48

INFORMATION  EDUCATION  AND  COMMUNICATION(IEC) PROGRAMME

1. West Bengal Ramakrishna Mission Lokashiksha - 2.16 - 2.16
   Parishad, Narendrapur.

ANNEXURE

PILOT PROJECT  ON  THE  CONTROL  OF  FLUOROSIS

1. Rajasthan Sanitation Water &Community Health Project (SWACH), Udaipur.

    250.00 - - 250.00  1
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